10-09-3	2001
FORM PTO-1595 F (Rev. 6-93)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Names of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) JEFFERY R. RAYMOND 2) CLAUDIA KASSERRA 3) YAPING SHEN	Name: INFLAZYME PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.
( 4) ( 5) ( 6)	Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNO	
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment Merger	Street Address: 5600 PARKWOOD WAY
Security Agreement Change of Name	SUITE 425
Other	Postal Code & City: <u>RICHMOND, BRITISH</u> COLUMBIA
Execution Dates: 1) JUNE 22, 2001 4)	Country <u>CANADA_V6V 2M2</u>
1) JUNE 22, 2001       4)         2) JUNE 22, 2001       5)         3) JUNE 22, 2001       6)	Additional names & addresses attached?YesNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	t together with a new application, f the application is
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/845,775	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attach	ned?Yes <u>X</u> No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	
Internal Address:DAVID W. PARKER	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u>
	<u>X</u> Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 8. Deposit account number:
2001 LMUELLER 00000217 09845775	19-1090
581 40.00 OP DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
DAVID W. PARKER Name of Person Signing Signa	ature Lept. 26, 2007 Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	
D:\NrPortbl\iManage\SUSANC\193203_1.DOC- Docket No. 480117.40	

Page 1 of 1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffery R. Raymond, Claudia Kasserra and Yaping Shen (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 19 – 2658 Morningstar Crescent, Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA V5S 4P4; 1165 Deep Cove Road, North Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA V7G 1S4; and 21 - 2458 Pitt River Road, Port Coquitlam, British Columbia, CANADA V3C 6J7, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "3-NITROGEN-6,7-DIOXYGEN STEROIDS AND USES RELATED THERETO," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 30, 2001 and assigned Application No. 09/845,775. This application claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 60/200,617, filed on March 28, 2000.

WHEREAS, Inflazyme Pharmaceuticals Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE having a place of business at 5600 Parkwood Way, Suite 425, Richmond, British Columbia, CANADA V6V 2M2, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

June 22, 2001
Date
Province of British Columbia
Country of Canada)

Jeffery R. Raymond

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jeffery R. Raymond is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

SS.

Date JI, N. 22, 2001	Clude
(Type or Print)	(Signature of Witness)
	CATHERINE E. H. WADE Barrister & Solicitor BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP (Type or Bight Form the Wentall Centre 595 Burrard St., P.O. Box 49314 Vancouver, B.C. V7X 1L3 (604) 631-3376
June 22, 2001 Date	Claudia Kasserra
Province of British (alunbia) Country of Canada	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Claudia Kasserra is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

144 22 Date

(Signature of Witness)

CATHERINE E. H. WADE Barrister & Solicitor (Type ALPHAL NELLS of WAMESAN

SELS & GRANDEN LLP Arme Bentall Centra (Type gin 500. 595 Burrard St., P.O. Box 49314 Vancouver, B.C. V7X 1L3 (604) 631-3376

19	
Sharet .	
MZ C)	

Yaping Shen

Date Province of <u>Brithsh</u> (clubba Country of <u>Cahada</u>

June 22, 200

ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Yaping Shen is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date be or Prin

(Signature of Witness

CATHERINE E. H. WADE Barrister & Solicitor (TypLAKEridIANSHISOF Withess) Suite 2600, Three Bentall, UCALT 595 Burrard St., P.O. 10 Vancouver, B.C. V7: L3 (604) 631-3376

D:\NrPortbl\iManage\SUSANC\184306\_1.DOC (480117.407)